

Hall of the House of Representatives
94th General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2024
Amendment Form

JBC 04/18/24 (1h)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1012

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2024-2025 FISCAL
YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1012

Amend House Bill No. 1012 as originally introduced:

Page 3, line 7, delete "3" and substitute "2"

AND

Page 3, line 12, delete "96" and substitute "95"

AND

Page 3, line 32, delete "\$5,668,483" and substitute "\$5,632,901"

AND

Page 3, line 34, delete "2,025,126" and substitute "2,009,362"

AND

Page 4, line 5, delete "\$8,594,738" and substitute "\$8,543,392"

AND

Page 5, immediately following SECTION 7, insert a new section that reads as follows:

"SECTION 8. EXTRA HELP - CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS PROGRAM. There is hereby authorized to the Department of Public Safety - Crime Victims Reparations Program for the 2024-2025 fiscal year, the following maximum number of part-time or temporary employees, to be known as "Extra Help", payable from funds appropriated herein for such purposes: two (2) temporary or part-time employees, when needed, at rates of pay not to exceed those provided in the Uniform Classification and Compensation Act, or its successor, or this act for the appropriate classification."



AND

Appropriately renumber subsequent section numbers of the bill

AND

Page 9, line 22, delete "484" and substitute "534"

AND

Page 10, line 17, delete "5" and substitute "6"

AND

Page 10, line 18, delete "15" and substitute "11"

AND

Page 10, line 33, delete "1,038" and substitute "1,085"

AND

Page 11, line 16, delete "\$62,629,053" and substitute "\$65,222,311"

AND

Page 11, line 18, delete "38,281,497" and substitute "39,722,704"

AND

Page 11, line 27, delete "\$121,569,825" and substitute "\$125,604,290"

AND

Page 16, line 16, delete "3" and substitute "5"

AND

Page 16, line 18, delete "46" and substitute "48"

AND

Page 16, line 28, delete "\$2,294,322" and substitute \$2,346,390"

AND

Page 16, line 29, delete "892,873" and substitute "920,014"

AND

Page 16, line 36, delete "\$4,212,464" and substitute "\$4,291,673"

AND

Page 19, immediately following line 14, insert a new line that reads as follows:

"(8.1) X189C AFIS TECHNICIAN 4 GRADE GS04"

AND

Page 19, line 16, delete "51" and substitute "55"

AND

Page 19, line 35, delete "\$2,211,257" and substitute "\$2,353,581"

AND

Page 20, line 1, delete "896,452" and substitute "939,149"

AND

Page 20, line 8, delete "\$7,140,834" and substitute "\$7,325,855"

AND

Page 22, line 9, delete "6" and substitute "8"

AND

Page 22, line 21, delete "159" and substitute "161"

AND

Page 22, line 31, delete "\$9,122,176" and substitute "\$10,132,176"

AND

Page 22, line 32, delete "3,220,961" and substitute "3,471,561"

AND

Page 23, line 6, delete "\$14,837,650" and substitute "\$16,098,250"

AND

Page 23, line 27, delete "equipment of the Department" and substitute "equipment and operations of the Department".

The Amendment was read _____
By: Joint Budget Committee
DJC/CD - 04-18-2024 11:03:09
DJC033

Chief Clerk